OF \$165.00 292030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Talent Tree, Inc.		12/27/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willstaff, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Washington Street	
City:	Dedham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920365	EMPLOYHR
Registration Number:	1164018	TALENT TREE
Registration Number:	2870980	TMS
Registration Number:	1893377	P.O.W.E.R.
Registration Number:	2759508	TALENT TREE
Serial Number:	77513081	PROFERO SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0879

900172047

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8364-85820-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramon A. Klitzke II	
Signature:	/Ramon A. Klitzke II/	
Date:	09/17/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TALENT TREE merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0880

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TALENT TREE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WILLSTAFF, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WILLSTAFF, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT
6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON FILING OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, THE CORPORATE EXISTENCE OF "TALENT TREE, INC." WAS TERMINATED.

3776107 8330

100131499

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

PAGE 1



AUTHENTICATION: 7806940

roy W. Bullock, Societal Astronomy Company of the C

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0881